FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

03-21-2001

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce



RECOKDATION 101642347

Г



/	I	PATEN	NTS ONI	\mathbf{X}		0.10
TO: The Commission	er of Patents and Trac	lemarks	: Please re	cord the attach	ned origina	l document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type			Conveyar	ісе Туре		
■ New			×	Assignment		Security Agreement
	Non- Recordation)		_	_	_	
Document ID #				License		Change of Name
Correction of PT				Merger		Other
	Frame #			_		
☐ · Corrective Docu			U.S. Government			
	Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Attorney Docket No: 004			1			
Conveying Party (ies	s)		Mark if addit	ional names of conv	eying partics	Month Day Year
Name (1st party) Lawre	nce Cooper Stapleton				- 1//	03/01/01
Name (2nd party) Harold			2	9132	114	03/02/01
Name (3rd party) Richar	 rd B. Riday					03/02/01
Name (4th party) James						03/02/01
Name (4th party) James	Stocker West			ional names of recei		
Address (line 1) 12413 Address (line 2)	3 Willows Road NE				980	
Address (file 3)	Kirkland City		State/Coun	try	Zip Co	
(Complete only if rece Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	tative Name and Ade eiving party is not domicile				Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 4)						
Q3/12/2001 SDIRETHI 0000		FOR	OFFICE US	E ONLY		
q2 FC:581	40.00 W					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
the document and gathern Information Officer, Wasl (0651-0027), Washington REQUESTS TO RECOR	hington, D.C. 20231 and to the O a, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informa D ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT	ffice of Info ation Collect S TO THIS	rmaton and Regulion Budget Pack ADDRESS.	ulatory Affairs, Office tage 0651-0027, Paten	or Management t and Trademark (s) informat	be recorded, including time for reviewing the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
	Mail documents to l Commissioner of Patents			nrea cover sneet x Assignments, V	Washington,	D.C. 20231
1	Commissioner of Patents	and 11ac	uciliai ka, Do	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		PATENT

PATENT **REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0970**

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

					PAT	ENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code	e and Telephone Num	ber <u>425-</u> 8	27-8600	
Name	James Y. Go					
Address (line 1)	Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafm	an				
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Blvd.					
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor					
, ,	Los Angeles, CA 90025					
Pages	Enter the total number of page	es of the attached	conveyance document.	#	3	
Enter eith	Number (s) or Patent Number ner the Patent Application Number Application Number (s)				s for the same	umbers attached e property).
If this document patent application	is being filed together with a new on was signed by the first named e	Patent Application	on, enter the date the	M	onth Day Y 03/01/01	ear
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Enter PCT application number only U.S. Application Number has not be assigned.	pplication Number has not been	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number of P	roperties E	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involv	ed. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$	40.00	
	Method of Payment: En Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit a		Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Num ation to charge additional	the account	.) 02-2666 Yes 🗷	No 🗆
To the attache indica Ja	nd Signature best of my knowledge and lead copy is a true copy of the ted herein. mes Y. Go Person Signing Registra	tion No.	Signature		3/4	ny orized, as 20/01 Date
Name of		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature n required cover sheet(s) in ss, Box Assignments, Wasi	nformation hington, D.0	to: C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0971

FORM PTO-1619C OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

• •	(Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Ferdinand Johannes van Engelen	03/01/01
Name	Oliver Felix Grabes	03/01/01
Name	Brady Austin Olason	03/01/01
Name		
Name		- A 9
Name		w. 200
Enter addit Name (line Name (line Address (line Address (line Name (line Name (line Address (line Address (line Address (line	an rec dor sta dor sta dor state/Country Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code	document to be recorded is assignment and the eiving party is not miciled in the United tes, an appointment of a mestic representative is ched. (Designation must a separate document from signment.) document to be recorded is assignment and the eiving party is not miciled in the United tes, an appointment of a mestic representative is ached. (Designation must a separate document from signment.)
Address (lin	City State/Country Zip Code	
	on Number(s)	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0972

Attorney's Docket ASSIGNM	ENT PATENT
No.: 004524.P037 (For Execution Prior To Filing F	atent Application)
In consideration of good and valuable consideratio	n, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We	
the undersigned, Lawrence Cooper Stapleton, Harold Alex	xander Brown, Richard B. Riday,
James Stocker Webb, Ferdinand Johannes van Engelen,	Oliver Felix Grabes.
Brady Austin Olason	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Terabeam Corporation	מנ
a corporation of Washington , having	g a principal place of business at
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and the application for the United States patent that has been hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated bel OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER	e entire right, title, and interest for the all improvements that are disclosed in executed by the undersigned prior ow and is entitled
and in and to said application and all divisional application continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications applications, reissue applications, reexaminations applications that have been or shall be filed in the United any of said improvements; and in and to all original patent certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be iss foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all filing of said United States application;	s, extensions, substitute applications, s, extensions, and all other patent States and all foreign countries on its, reissued patents, reexamination sued in the United States and all

ACCIGNMENT

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT

	The state of the s	
Each Inventor: Please	Sign <u>and Pate</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
3/1/2, 20 01 Date	Name: Lawrence Cooper Stapleton	3/1, 20 <i>0</i> /
Date 20_0/	Name: Harold Alexander Brown	3-7, 20 0/ Date
3-2-/64 , 20 <u>01</u> Date	Name: Righard B. Rigay	3 / 2 , 20 <u>01</u> Date
3/2 , 20 <u>0</u> 1	Name: James Stocker Webb	3/2 , 20 <u>01</u>
3/1 2001 bate	Name: Ferdinand Johannes van	3/1, 20 01 Date
3/1, 20 <u>01</u>	Name: Oliver Felix Grabes	3/1, 2001 Date
<u>3/(</u> , 20 <u>0(</u> Date	Name: Brady Austin Olason	3 1 , 20 01 Date
State of: () a sing County of: I in g On this 2 day of	12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seve Los Angeles, CA 90025-10 (425) 827-8600 20 0 1 , before me, Jan	AYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP nth Floor
the undersigned Notary F	public, personally appeared me [] proved to me on the basis of sati subscribed to the within instru	sfactory evidence to be the ment, and acknowledged
that executed WITNESS my hand and on the second with the	it. official soal.	
Harola Brown Fer Richard Riday Oliv	dinand van Engelen per Grobe 5-2- dy Olason	Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)
RECORDED: 03/06/2001	REEL: 0	* PATENT 11591 FRAME: 0974